The Group has transactional currency exposures. Such exposures arise from sales or purchases by operating

units in currencies other than the units’ functional currencies. Approximately 64.4% (2014: 23.4%) of the

Group’s sales were denominated in currencies other than the functional currencies of the operating units

making the sales.

 To date, the Group has not entered into any hedging transactions in an effort to reduce the Group’s exposure

to foreign currency exchange risk. While the Group may decide to enter into hedging transactions in the future,

the availability and effectiveness of these hedges may be limited and the Group may not be able to hedge the

Group’s exposure successfully, or at all.

ANNUAL REPORT

173

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 December 2015

36. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (Continued)

 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity at the end of the reporting period to a reasonably possible

change in the exchange rate of US$ against RMB and HKD, with all other variables held constant, of the

Group’s profit before tax (due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities):

Increase/

(decrease)

in US$ rate

Increase/

(decrease)

in profit

before tax

% US$’000

2015

If US$ weakens against RMB (5%) (128)

If US$ strengthens against RMB 5% 128

If US$ weakens against HKD (5%) (391)

If US$ strengthens against HKD 5% 391

2014

If US$ weakens against RMB (5%) (360)

If US$ strengthens against RMB 5% 360

If US$ weakens against HKD (5%) (706)

If US$ strengthens against HKD 5% 706

ANNUAL REPORT

174

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 December 2015

36. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (Continued)

Liquidity risk

 In the management of liquidity risk, the Group monitors and maintains a level of cash and cash equivalents

deemed adequate by management to finance the Group’s operations and mitigate the effects of fluctuations in

cash flows.

 The maturity profile of the Group’s financial liabilities at the end of the reporting period, based on the

contractual undiscounted payments, is as follows:

2015

Within 1 year Total

US$’000 US$’000